
 

 
 
 

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

Malta International Airport plc (the “Company”) 
 

Corrigendum to Company Announcement 197/2015 
 
Date:  25 February 2015 
 
Reference:  198/2015 
 
In Terms of Chapter 5 of the Listing Rules 
 

 
QUOTE 
 
Reference is made to the Company Announcement 197/2015. Page 38 of the financial statements 
attaching to the Company Announcement was inadvertently omitted. 
  
The full set of the financial statements are being attached herewith; 
 
Any inconvenience caused by this inadvertent error is regretted. 
 

UNQUOTE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________ 

Louis de Gabriele 
Company Secretary 

 










































































































































